

## Circular

### National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

DEPARTMENT : LISTING					
Download Ref. No.: NSE/CML/43309	Date: January 23, 2020				
Circular Ref. No.: 0087/2020					

To All Members,

# Sub: Listing of Equity Shares of Sumitomo Chemical India Limited pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation

In pursuance of Regulation 3.1.1 of the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market) Trading Regulations Part A, it is hereby notified that the list of securities further admitted to dealings on the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market segment) with effect from January 27, 2020 and the designated security codes thereof shall be as specified in Annexure.

In pursuance of Regulation 2.5.5 of the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market) Trading Regulations Part A, it is hereby notified that the respective lot sizes in respect of securities above shall be as specified in Annexure. For the purpose of trading on the system, the security shall be identified only by its designated codes and trading in such securities shall be in such lot sizes as specified in Annexure.

Members are requested to note that the above security will be part of pre-open session as per SEBI circular no. CIR/MRD/DP/01/2012 & CIR/MRD/DP/02/2012 dated January 20, 2012.

This circular shall be effective from January 27, 2020.

For and on behalf of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Amit Phatak Deputy Manager

Telephone No	
18002660058	



Symbol	SUMICHEM				
Name of the Company	Sumitomo Chemical India Limited				
Series	BE - Trade for Trade *				
Security Description	Equity shares of Rs.10/- each allotted pursuant to Scheme				
	of Amalgamation				
ISIN	INE258G01013				
Face Value	10/-				
Paid-up Value	10/-				
No. of securities	499145736				
Distinctive number range	1 to 499145736				
Market lot	1				
Pari Passu	Yes				
Lock-in details	Annexure I				

Annexure

### Sumitomo Chemical India Limited

\* Note: Currently the securities shall be available for trading in Series 'BE' and subsequently be shifted to Series 'EQ' as per SEBI circular no. SEBI/CIR/ISD/1/2010 dated September 2, 2010

Registered Office Address:	Address of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent:	
Sumitomo Chemical India Limited		
Bldg No.1, Ground Floor,	Link Intime India Private Limited	
ShantManor Co-op Housing Society Ltd,	C 101, 1st Floor, 247 Park,	
Chakravarti Ashok Road,	L B S Marg, Vikhroli West,	
Kandivli (E), Mumbai – 400101.	Mumbai – 400083	
Tel No.: 022-42522200		
Corporate Office Address:	Contact Person: Mr. Ashok Shetty	
13/14 Aradhana Industrial Development	Website: www.linkintime.co.in	
Corporation, Near Virwani Industrial Estate,	Email: dematremat@linkintime.co.in	
Goregaon East, Mumbai 400063		
Contact Person :Mr. Pravinkumar Desai		
Website: www.sumichem.co.in		
Email: pravin.desai@sumichem.co.in		
L		

The brief particulars of the Scheme of Amalgamation are as mentioned below:

- a) The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide its order dated June 27,2019 has approved the scheme of Amalgamation between Excel Crop Care Limited (Transferor Company) and Sumitomo Chemical India Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders.
- b) Appointed Date: April 01, 2018
- c) Effective date: August 31, 2019



- d) Date of Allotment: October 07, 2019
- e) Scheme of Amalgamation between Excel Crop Care Limited (Transferor Company) and Sumitomo Chemical India Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders.

In consideration of the above amalgamation "51 (fifty one) equity shares of face value of Rs.10 (Rupees ten only) each of the transferee company, credited as fully paid-up, for every 2 (two) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.5 (Rupees five only) each held in the transferor company."



#### Annexure I

No. of Equity Shares	Distinctive Nos.		
Fully Paid-up	From	То	Lock in upto
99829148	1	99829148	28-Feb-2023
174758947	99829149	274588095	28-Feb-2021
99771207*	342166666	441937872	25-May-2020

\*Note: Additional lock-in of 9,97,71,207 equity shares (19.99% stake) held by the promoters is locked-in till ROC processes and approves Form INC-28 filed by the company with ROC and the company subsequently files e-form PAS-3 with ROC and same is approved by ROC.